
 
Colorado High School Soccer Assignors 2024-25 

 

 

ASO 
Jerry and Melissa Letofsky 
303-368-8005 
aleto38676@aol.com 
 

CENTENNIAL, CITY LEAGUE, COLORADO, CONTINENTAL, DENVER PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS, FOOTHILLS, FRONTIER, GRANITE PEAKS, JEFFCO, METRO HILLS, MILE 
HIGH, METROPOLITAN, ROCKY MOUNTAIN, Bennett, Boulder, Broomfield, Clear 
Creek, Conifer, Dawson, DSST(s), Evergreen, Lake County, Longmont, Nederland, 
Stargate, Summit, Weld Central, Windsor Charter 
 

Northern Colorado Sports Officials (NCSO) 
Ryan Roark, Sean Grogan 
970-217-3783 
roarkr@goncso.com 
 

LONGS PEAK, NORTHERN CONFERENCE, PATRIOT, Estes Park, Fort Collins, Frontier 
Academy, Greeley, Liberty Common, Loveland, Roosevelt, Sterling, Valley, 
Wellington, Windsor 
 

Robert Sapashe 
719-433-6463         
bob_sapashe@msn.com 
 

COLORADO SPRINGS METRO, Alamosa, Buena Vista, Canon City, Center, Elizabeth, 
Florence, Salida 

Phillip Schulz 
719-568-5018         

Phillip_Schulz@alumni.baylor.edu 

PUEBLO, Pueblo D60, Pueblo D70, Alamosa, Del Norte, Dolores Huerta, Lamar, 
Rye, Trinidad 

Kevin Aten 
970-567-6774 
katen@frii.com 

FOUR CORNERS – Bayfield, Durango, Ignacio, Montezuma-Cortez, Pagosa, 
Telluride 

Chuck Nissen 
970-261-8246 
cnissen@bresnan.net 

WESTERN SLOPE – Fruita Monument, Grand Junction, Grand Junction Central, 
Palisade, Delta, Grand Valley 

Christopher Day 
719-480-0372 

clday77@gmail.com 
 

MOUNTAINS – WEST & CENTRAL –Aspen, Basalt, Battle Mountain, Carbondale, 
Coal Ridge, Colorado Rocky Mountain, Eagle Valley, Glenwood Springs, Rifle, 
Roaring Fork, Vail Christian, Vail Mountain School  
 

Christi Johnson 
404-668-9626 
CMJohnson@athenam.us 

MOUNTAINS – NORTHWEST – Moffat County, Steamboat 
MOUNTAINS – SOUTH – Crested Butte, Gunnison 

David Dearstyne 
970-249-7971 
ddearstyne@hotmail.com 

MOUNTAINS – SOUTH – Montrose, Ouray, Ridgway 
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